

TUESDAY | NOVEMBER 13 | 2012

changed my name from Mohammed Shabib Khan to Shabib Khan for all future purposes. 0040175872-1

I, Shalinder Kumar Sadh S/o Kailash Nath Sadh R/o X-3667-A, Street No.4, Shanti Mohalla, Raghubar Pura -2, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31, have changed my name as Shalinder Sadh for all future purposes. 0040175873-1

I, Parvinder Kumar Sadh S/o Kailash Nath Sadh R/o X-3667-A, Street No.4, Shanti Mohalla, Raghubar Pura -2, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31, have changed my name as Parvinder Sadh for all future purposes. 0040175873-2

I, Harsh S/o Krishan Lal R/o B-68, Gali No-21, Raja Puri, Bharat Vihar, Uttam Nagar, Delhi-110059, have changed my name to Harsh Manchanda permanently. 0040175986-1

I, Chetali Nagpal W/o Rajesh Lalwani R/o A-142, Vikaspuri, Delhi-110018 have changed my name to Shikha Lalwani after marriage for all purposes. 0040175925-4

I, Pinki Kumari W/o Rakesh Chhokar R/o 31 Nehru Gali, Santnagar, Burari, Delhi-110084, have changed my name to Pinki Chhokar. 0040175925-3

I, Anu Bedi W/o Sh.Charanjeet Singh Bedi R/o A-6, G.K. Enclave, Part-II, New Delhi-110048, have changed my name from Anuradha Bedi to Anu Bedi for all future purposes. 0040175925-1

I, Vijai Kumar S/o Ramesh Kumar R/o 120-B/2/9, Kishangarh Village, (East) Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-70 have changed my name from Vijai Kumar to Vijay Kumar for all purposes. 0040175920-1

I, Sonia Uppal W/o Kamaldeep Katyal R/o B-401, Venus Apartments, Ranibagh, Delhi-34, have changed my name to Sonia Katyal, permanently. 0040175917-1

I, Ashima Kapoor D/o Sanjay Kapoor R/o 416, Lal Jyoti Apartment Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085 Have Changed My Name To Arshiya Kapoor for All Purposes. 0040175985-1

I, Vinod Kumar S/o Late Sh. K.R. Narang, R/o GH-14/52, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110087, have changed my name to Vinod Narang for all future purposes. 0040175979-1

I, Ranveer Singh Rawat S/o Prabh Singh Rawat R/o 1338, Sector-10, Gurgaon have changed my name to Ranvir Singh Rawat. 0040175972-1

I, Anand Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Chandar Parkash Sharma R/o 5-A-47-C, NIT Faridabad HRY have changed my name to Anand Sharma. 0040175975-1

I, Suresh Kumar S/o Ram Chand R/o E-99, Shastri Nagar, Delhi-110052, have changed my name to Suresh, all purposes. 0040175925-2

I, Sangeeta D/o Sh. Prithvi Raj Dhingra R/o 15/74, Ground Floor, Subhash Nagar, New Delhi-110027, have changed my name to Dolly for all future purposes. 0040175969-1

I, Vrinda Seth, W/o Mr. Sudhanshu Narang, R/o A-14-20, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110000, have changed my name to Vrinda Seth Narang after marriage for all future purposes. 0040175967-1

I, Dinesh Solanki previously called Dinesh Kumar, resident H.NO 1372/31, Pragati Nagar, Gohana Road, Sonipat at present Resident H.No.GF 326, Sector-31, Gurgaon.I have change my name from Dinesh Kumar to Dinesh Solanki. In future I should be known as Dinesh Solanki. 0040175925-11

- Number of Shares
- Percentage of Share
2. Promoters & Promot
a) Pledged/Encumbered
- Number of Shares
- Percentage of Share of promoter & prom
- Percentage of Share
b) Non-encumbered
- Number of Shares
- Percentage of Share of promoter & prom
- Percentage of Share
B. Investors Complaints
Pending at the beginning
Received during the quar
Disposed of during the qu
Remaining unresolved at
Segmentwise Revenue F
1. Segment Revenue
a) Textiles
b) Real Estate
2. Net Sales/ Income fro
Segment Profit Before Ta
a) Textiles
b) Real Estate
Less: Unallocable Expendi
Add: Unallocable income
Total Profit Before Tax
3. Net Capital Employed
a) Textiles
b) Real Estate
c) Unallocable
Total Capital Employed

St
Sl. No. Part
A. EQUITY & LIABILITIES
1. Shareholders' Funds
(a) Share Capital
(b) Reserves & Surplus
Sub Total - Shareholders' Fu
2. Non- Current Liabilities
(a) Long Term Borrowings
(b) Other Long Term Liabilities
(c) Long Term Provisions
Sub Total - Non-Current Liabi
3. Current Liabilities
(a) Short Term Borrowing
(b) Trade Payables
(c) Other Current Liabilities
Sub Total - Current Liabilities
Total Equity & Liabilities
B. ASSETS
1. Non-Current Assets
(a) Fixed Assets
(i) Tangible assets
(ii) Capital Work In Progress
(b) Non Current Investments
(c) Long term Loans and Advan
Sub Total - Non-Current Assets
Current Assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Trade Receivables
(c) Cash and Cash Equivalent
(d) Short Term Loans and Advan
(e) Other Current Assets
Sub Total - Current Assets
Total Assets

I, Parveen S/o Khem Chand R/o 550, Bapa Nagar, Block I, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, have changed my name to Parveen Kumar permanently. 0040175990-1

I, Rashi Chopra Wife of Gaurav Kaila Address:- V-215-C, rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027, have changed my name to Rashi Kaila. 0040175988-1

I, Vijender Alias Virender S/o Bhukhal Dass Mehta R/o Plot No.721, Anmol Appts, Shalimar Garden Extn-1, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, U.P have changed my name to Virender Mehta. 0040175903-2

I, Harjeet Singh S/o Late Didar Singh R/o 133, Promise Apartment, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-18, have changed my minor son's name from Harprabh Sahni to Harprabh Singh Sahni. His DOB is 25-1-1997. 0040175849-1

I, Samir Gupta Father of Tia Gupta R/o H.No.-8, Sector-14, Faridabad, Haryana My Daughter's name, Surname from Tiya Gupta to Tia Gupta for all purposes in future. 0040175871-1

I, Mohammed Shabib Khan S/o Bazil Uddin Khan Ghilzai R/o E-11, Noor Nagar Extension, Jamia Nagar, N.D-25 have changed my name from Mohammed Shabib Khan to Shabib Khan for all future purposes. 0040175872-1

I, Shalinder Kumar Sadh S/o Kailash Nath Sadh R/o X-3667-A, Street No.4, Shanti Mohalla, Raghubar Pura -2, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-31, have changed my name as Shalinder Sadh

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2012
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from operations (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (b) Other Operating Income Total Income from operations (net)	11.76	11.39	2.88	23.15	5.65	11.66
2	Expenses: a) Employees Benefits Expenses b) Depreciation c) Other Expenditure Total Expenses	3.99	4.18	3.15	8.17	6.29	13.39
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	12.01	(7.21)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	1.11
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	12.01	(6.10)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	1.60
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	10.41	(7.70)
8	Exceptional Items (Income/(exps.))	-	-	-	-	-	280.29
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	10.41	272.58
10	Tax Expenses - Provision for - Current Tax - Deferred Tax	(0.93)	1.49	(0.09)	0.56	(0.09)	50.29
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	6.64	3.20	4.07	9.84	10.50	222.29
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	6.64	3.20	4.07	9.84	10.50	222.29
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	281.79
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.22	0.11	0.14	0.33	0.35	7.39
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.22	0.11	0.14	0.33	0.35	7.39

PART II : Particulars of Shareholding

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding -- No. Of Shares -- Percentage Of Shareholding	1,384,959 46.07%	1,384,959 0.46	1,388,300 46.18%	1,384,959 46.07%	1,388,300 46.18%	1,384,959 46.07%
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding A) Pledge / Encumbered -- No. Of Shares -- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group) B) Non-encumbered -- Number of Share -- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group) -- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL
	1621541 100 53.93%	1,621,541 100 53.93%	1,618,200 100 53.82%	1,621,541 100 53.93%	1,618,200 100 53.82%	1,621,541 100 53.93%	

INVESTORS COMPLAINTS

Particulars	Three Months ended 30.09.2012
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2012

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
1.	Segment Revenue	11.74	11.39	2.85	23.14	5.63	11.63
	a) Financing Activities	0.01	-	0.03	0.01	9.97	9.98
	b) Investment Activities	-	-	7.02	-	7.41	281.39
	c) Unallocated	-	-	9.90	-	23.01	303.00
	Total	11.74	11.39	9.90	23.15	23.01	303.00
	Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	11.74	11.39	2.85	23.14	5.63	11.63
2.	Segment Results	11.74	11.39	2.85	23.14	5.63	11.63
	a) Financing Activities	0.01	-	0.03	0.01	9.97	9.98
	b) Investment Income	-	-	7.02	-	7.41	281.39
	c) Unallocated	-	-	9.90	-	23.01	303.00
	Total	11.74	11.39	9.90	23.15	23.01	303.00
	Less: i. Interest ii. other unallocable expenditure iii. net of un-allocable income	6.05	6.70	5.92	12.75	11.00	28.81
	Total Profit Before Tax	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	10.41	272.58
3.	Capital Employed	245.31	289.43	90.95	245.31	90.95	231.45
	a) Financing Activities	356.04	306.04	224.00	356.04	224.00	296.04
	b) Investment Income	(9.07)	(9.63)	55.70	(9.07)	55.70	54.95
	c) Unallocated	592.28	585.64	370.65	592.28	370.65	582.44
	Total	592.28	585.64	370.65	592.28	370.65	582.44

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2012 (Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Half Year ended	
	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		
SHARE CAPITAL	300.65	300.65
RESERVES & SURPLUS	291.63	70.00
UNSECURED LOAN	592.28	370.65
APPLICATION OF FUNDS		
FIXED ASSETS	43.40	60.17
GROSS BLOCK	3.24	2.98
LESS: DEPRECIATION	40.16	57.19
NET BLOCK	356.04	224.00
INVESTMENTS	-	-
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES	-	-
SUNDRY DEBTORS	13.73	21.10
CASH & BANK BALANCES	246.99	76.38
LOANS & ADVANCES	260.72	97.48
TOTAL	64.64	8.02
LESS: CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS	196.08	89.46
NET CURRENT ASSETS	196.08	89.46
DEFERRED TAX ASSETS (NET)	-	-
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (TO THE EXTENT NOT WRITTEN OFF)	592.28	370.65
TOTAL	592.28	370.65

NOTES:
1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ending on 30th September, 2012 has been prepared on standalone basis.
2. The Financial Statements for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2012 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2012 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 12, 2012. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements as stated.
3. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Ramsons Projects Ltd.
Sd/-
(Sunil Sachdeva)
Chairman cum Managing Director
Date : 12.11.2012
Place : Gurgaon